bl
Holy Week
Palm Sunday. March 24 0

+ Sun. 7:30, 9:30 &
TT:SOam

Mon., Tues, Wed. March 25-27
4+ Follow Daily Mass Schedule

Holy Thursday. March 28
% Mass of the Lord's Supper -
7:OOpm
(The ONLY Mass today)

Good Friday. March 29
There are NO Masses Today

+ Good Friday Service — 3:00pm

% Living Stations of the Cross — 7pm
A Meditation put on by 9t Grade and 10
Grade Confirmation Class

Holy Saturday. March 30
4 Blessing of Easter Food — 10:00am
Church
4 Easter Vigil — 8:00pm (ONLY Mass
Today)
4 No Confessions

Easter Sunday. March 31
* Mgsses — 730, 930 &

ey
11:303rm Allejua

| _enten Mission
Mission: Mark’s Gospcl LIVE'

Rev. Joscpl’: Morris
A Catholic Pricst currcntlg assignccl to
the Shrine of the |mmaculate Conccption

on Atlanta’s Capitol Hill

Mark’s
Gospel

LIVE

A FIRST CENTURY STORY
OF LOVE AND HEALING

SOLO PERFORMANCE BY
FR. JOSEPH MORRIS

Part 1:
Thursday, MARCH 21, 7PM

Part 2:
Friday, MARCH 22, 7PM

Ss. Peter & Paul the Apostles Church .
Admission: FREE WILL OFFERING
Don’t miss this powerful
performance by priest and actor
Fr. Joseph Morris. This is not a talk;
it’'s a dynamic stage proclamation

of an ancient story about God’s
healing love. Invite your friends!

eVl

PRAY. FAST. GIVE.

2024



Ss. PETER & PAUL THE APOSTLES
2850 75% St. W.
BRAPENTON. FL. 34209

www.sspeterandpaul.org
Phone: 941-795-1228

LENTEN SCHEDULE 2024
Daily Masses will be held in the Church
Mon., Wed., & Fri. — 11:003m
Tues, Thurs., & Sat. — 8:00am

Wednesday. February 14

Ash Wednesday-Masses 8:00, 11:00am &

7:00pm

Friday, February 16 ﬁs
% Knight's Fish Fry =

4:45pm-7.00pm - MMC eat in or take out.
%+ Stations of the Cross - 7:00pm

Saturday, Februaty 17
% Mass 4:30pm

% Confessions - 3:30pm-4:20pm

FIRST WEEK OF LENT
Sunday. February 18
%+ Masses — 7:30, 9:30* & 11:30am
Rite of Sending
Rite of Election 3t Epiphany Cathedral at 2:00pm

Friday, February 23
% Knight's Fish Fry
4:45pm-7:00pm — MMC eat in or take out
% Stations of the Cross — 7:00pm

Saturday. February 24
% Confessions - 3:30-4:20pm
+ Mass - 4:30pm

SECOND WEEK OF LENT
Sunday, February 25

+ Masses — 7:30, 9:30 & 11:30am
Friday. March 1 o

% Knight's Fish Fry frV
4:45pm-7:00pm — MMC eat in or take out

%+ Stations of the Cross — 7:00pm
Saturday, March 2

% Confessions - 3:30-4:20pm

*+ Mass - 4:30pm

THIRD WEEK OF LENT

Sunday. March 3
% Masses - 7:30, 9:30 & 11:30am
Friday, March 8 GXiish
% Knight's Fish Fry "Y

4:45pm-7:00pm — MMC eat in or take out
% Stations of the Cross - 7:00pm
Saturday, March 9
% Confessions - 3:30-4:20pm
=+ Mass - 4:30pm

FOURTH WEEK OF LENT
Sunday, March 10

* Masses — 7:30, 9:30 & 11:30am
Friday, March 15

% Knight's Fish Fry
4:45pm-7:00pm — MMC eat in or take out
% Stations of the Cross - 7:00pm

Saturday. March 16
% Confessions — 3:30-4:20pm
*+ Mass — 4:30pm

FIFTH WEEK OF LENT
Sunday, March 17
+ Masses - 7:30, 9:30 & 11:30am
% Easter Bunny Visits Faith
Formation Classes — Group A
Wednesday March 20
=% Penance Service - 5:30pm
Thursday. March 21
%+ Mark’s Gospel Live! A Lenten
Performance by Fr. Joe Morris at

7:00pm — Part 1
Friday, March 22 fis
% Knight's Fish Fry A

4:45pm-7:00pm — MMC eat in or take out
% Confessions - 3:00 - 7:00pm
%+ Mark’s Gospel Live! A Lenten
Performance by Fr. Joe Morris at
7:00pm — Part 2
%+ Stripping of the Palms - after
Performance. Volunteers needed.
Saturday, March 23
* Confessions - 9:00am ~ Noon
& 3:30pm—4:20pm
% Mass - 4:30pm (Palm Sunday
Vigil)

Eucharistic Adoration in Church
Every Wednesday at 3:00-3:30pm &
First Friday 11:30am-3.00pm



